% Timothy V Tincknell, FACHE
(312) 649-9289
® timothy.tincknell@davita.com

1333 N Kingsbury St, Ste 305
Chicago, IL 60642

Fax: (866) 586-3214
www.davita.com

March 23, 2015

RECEIVED

FEDERAL EXPRESS .

. . MAR 2 4 2015
Michael Constantino :
Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review HEALTH FACILITIES &
Board SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

525 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor
Springfield, Illinois 62761

Re: Annual Progress Report — Belvidere Dialysis (Proj. No. 13-070)
Dear Mr. Constantino:

Pursuant to Section 1130.760 of the Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
(“HFSRB”) rules, I am writing on behalf of DaVita HealthCare Partners Inc. and Dialysis of
Northern Illinois, LLC d/b/a Belvidere Dialysis (collectively, “DaVita” and the “Permit
Holders™) to submit the annual progress report for Belvidere Dialysis (Project No. 13-070). As
you are aware, on March 11, 2014, HFSRB approved the Permit Holders’ application to establish
a 12-station in-center hemodialysis facility at 1751 Henry Luckow Lane, Belvidere, Illinois
61008 (the “Project”). Pursuant to Section 1130.760, the Permit Holders submit the following
information regarding the progress of Project Permit #13-070.

1. Status of the Project

The Project was obligated on April 9, 2014, through the execution of a lease for the
building that will house the dialysis facility. Shell construction began August 25, 2014 and is
98% complete. The interior build out was started on November 19, 2014 and is 95% complete.
The Certificate of Occupancy is expected the week of March 23, 2015, and the first treatment is
expected in April of 2015.

Costs Incurred to Date

To date, the Permit Holders have incurred $1,930,414 in project costs.



Michael Constantino

March 23, 2015
Page 2 ’

S LA PROJIECT.GOSTS - A pproved. (L EXpéndéds
New Construction Contracts* $921,400 $707,605
Contingencies $90,000 $0
Architectural / Engineering Fees $75,000 $55,036
Consulting & Other Fees $75,000 $18,025
Moveable Equipment or Other Equipment (not in $466,405 $782
construction contracts)

Fair Market Value of Leased Space & Equipment $1,148,966 | $1,148,966
Estimated Total Project Cost $2,776,771 | $1,930,414

*The G702 does not include the Permit Holder’s purchased lighting package of $34,598.00.
This amount was added to the New Construction Costs.

All of the costs reported in the Table above will be reported on the Medicare / Medicaid
cost reports.

2. Sources of Funds

The project will be financed through $1,627,805 in cash and cash equivalents and a
$1,148,966 lease.

3. Application and Certification for Payment

The Application and Certification for Payment (AIA Form G702) is included as
Attachment A.

4. Anticipated Completion Date

The anticipated completion date for the Project is March 31, 2016.

If you need any additional information or have any questions regarding the status of the
project, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

o

Timothy V. Tincknell

cc: Mary J. Anderson



DocuSign Envelope ID: BE3632A4-A839-41A5-807A-72068332860B

DAVITA - APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: Cover Sheet ) PAGE ONE OF THREE PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: DaVita Belvidere Dialysis #11112 APPLICATION NO: s Distribution to:

Total Renal Care, Inc. 1755 Henry Luckow Lane 1

601 Hawaii Street Belvidere, 1L 61008 Facility #11112 [ x_lowner

El Segundo, CA 60245 H . -

Project Code: D11112-0 [ Jarcurrect
Task Code: 02.03 = $8,655.00 / 02.01 = $223,385.10 PERIOD TO: 02128115 [=_]conTraCTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: PERIOD FROM: Nn3INS 1

Stenstrom General Contractor Studio GC

2420 20th Street 223 West Jackson BIvd., Suite 1200 ]

Rockford, IL 631104 Chicago, 1L 60606 DocuSigned by: Docusigned by:

DVA PROJ NO: . k\
,?ES Purke GC JOB NO: 7683 Q?c %ﬁc\s

CONTRACT FOR: General Construciion {ECORIOFODAEADS. . CONTRACT DATE: 7/31/14 2CECCATFCSD143B...
OOZ-ﬂgO._-om.m >T—U_l_0>d._oz —uo_ﬂ _U><gmz.—. The undersigned Contractor centifies that to the best of the Contracior's knowledge.
Application is made for paymen, as shown below, in conngction with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet is atached. completed in accordance with the Contract Do¢ that af} have been paid by

the Comractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner. and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 797.498.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Stenstrom General Contractor - Design/Build Group
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line { =2) 3 797.498.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO S 673,007.48 Q\\J\l’
DATE: Column G (T Tab) By: ur DN . Datc: February 28, 2015
5. RETAINAGE: Ry ‘ i e~
a.__0.10_% of Completed Work $ 67.135.26 State of: llinois 1 OFFICIAL SCAL
(Column D +E on TI Tab) County of: Winnebago JUDI A. STAN r.m<. .
b.__0.10 % ofStored Material $ 165.50 Subseribed and swom before me this JF7H daypf Fe-broary Bois Notary Public, Stats ci Kinois
(Column F on TI Tab} Notary Public: —"7 “td, m_q. My C ommission EXpiros 0e/01/17
Total Retainaye (Lines 5a+ b or My Commission my“#n 8/112017 y -
Toial in Column1 of Tt Taby s 6730076 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 60570672 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line § Total) B o comprising the application, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR ! . and the C is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 $373.666.62
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 232,040.10
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 191.791.28
{Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... 3 232,040.10
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ] ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Anach explanasion i amount certified differs from the amownt applied. tnitial all figures on this
Total changes approved ) Application and onthe Continnation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified j
in previous imonths by Owner $0.00 $0.00 Authoriz—2 = o sioned by: DaVita, Inc.
Toral approved this Monih $0.00 By: OB_@ Meadows Date: March 9, 2015
C441554FE7C04C0...
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Centificate is not negotinble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
B Contractor named herein. | pay and accey of pay are without
NET CHANGES by Clunge Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owaier or Contractor under this Contract.




DocuSign Envelope ID: BE3632A4-A839-41A5-807A-7206B332860B
Schedule of Values (Tenant Improvements)

PAGE 3 0OF 3 PAGES

o ) . APPLICATION NO: 5
'Cos! Categorics shown below are not 10 be added to. or deviated from o APPLICATION DATE:  2/28/2015
In wbulations below, state amount for each category PERIOD TO:  2/28/2015
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line itcms may apply. PERIOD FROM:  1/3172015
DaVita PROJECT NO:
A B c D 1 ¥ G ] H 1 f
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL w\. BALANCE RETAINAGE DVA
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G+C) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE Task
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE) Code
(D+E) (NOTIN TODATE **G)
D ORE) (D+E+F) ,
TENANT TOTALS ]
1.1 |General Requirements $58,380.25 $25,587.77 $0.00 $0.00 $25.587.77 43.83% $32,792.48 $1,279.39
1.2 |Overhead and Profit $38,000.00 $20.800.00 $13,200.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 89.47% $4,000.00 $1,700.00
1.3 |Contingency Allowance $4,000.00 $0.00 $24.013.39 $0.00 $24,013.39 600.33% ($20,013.39) $1,200.67
1.4 |Permit Allowance $8,000.00 $7,191.50 $0.00 $0.00 $7,191.50 89.89% $808.50 $359.58
1.5 [Floor Prep Allowance $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,000.00 $0.00
5.1 |Meuals $4.700.22 $4,700.22 $0.00 $0.00 $4,700.22 100.00% $0.00 $235.01
6.1 [Rough Carpentry $13,034.00 $13,034.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,034.00 100.00% §0.00 $651.70
6.2 |Finish Carpeniry & Cabinctry $104,419.98 $20,500.00 $69,260.00 $0.00 $89,760.00 85.96% $14,659.98 $4,468.00
8.1 [Doors, Frames & Hardware $25,990.00 $7,640.60 $0.00 $0.00 $7,640.60 29.40% $18,349.40 | $382.03 |
8.3 {Glass & Glazing (Interior) $17.176.02 $2,720.00 $2.000.00 $0.00 $4,720.00 27.48% $12,456.02 $236.00
9.1 |Drywall and Framing $89,412.00 $89,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,520.00 100.42% ($108.00) $4,476.00
{ 9.2 |Ceilings $22.875.00 $0,00 $22.875.00 $0.00 $22,875.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,143.75
9.3 [Flooring $13,810.00 $0.00 $13,810.00 $0.00 $13.810.00 100.00% $0.00 $690.50
9.4 |Paints & Coatings $20,273.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 £8.79%)| $2,273.00 | $900.00
10.1 |Speciahies $1,110.40 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.110.40 $0.00
1.1 |Equipmem $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12.1 |Fumishings $12,225.50 $0.00 $4,260.00 $0.00 $4,260.00 34.85% $7,965.50 $213.00
15.1 [HVAC Equip and Distribution $80,146.00 $76,766.05 $3,379.95 $0.00 $80.146.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,007.30
15.2 |Plumbing (Tenam improvements) $156,025.00 $101.725.00 $33,369.00 $0.00 $135,094.00 £6.58% $20,931.00 $6,754.70
16.1 " Electrical $80,840.63 $45,000,00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 111.33% (89,159.37) $4.500.00
16.3 {Security System $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16.4 |Generator $11,835.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $11,835.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
{Change Order # ? ﬁ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
Change Order # 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order# ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
{Change Order# ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TENANTTOTALS $766.253.00 $415,185.14 ] . $249.167.34 $0.00. $664,352.48 86.70%|  $101,900.52 |  $33.217.62 2.0
MBBI TOTALS $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 H#DIV/! $0.00 $0.00 2.02
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS $31.,245.00 $0.00 $8,655.00 $0.00 $8.655.00 27.70% $22,590.00 | $432.75 2.03
| TotAL  $797498.00 |  Sdis,185.14|  $257.822.34 ~ sooo|  s67300748)  ma39w|  si2agousa|  $33,650.37




DocuSign Envelope ID: BE3632A4-A839-41A5-807A-7206B332860B

Schedule of Values (Life Safety)

PAGE 2OF 3 PAGES

‘ ] o ) - APPLICATION NO: 5
Wmo.ﬁ, Categories shown below are not to be added to, or deviated from o A APPLICATION DATE:  2/28/2015
In tabulations below, state amount for each category PERIOD TO:  2/28/2015
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM:  1/31/2015
DaVita PROJECT NO:
A B c D | E F G ] H 1
1TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED Z>._.mw~_>rm TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+0) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
! D+ E) (NOT IN TO DATE (%* Q)
DORE) (D+E+F)
LIFE SAFTEY
1.1 1General Requirements $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 0.00% $2,000.00 $0.00
1.2 |Overhead and Profit $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,000.00 $0.00
10.2 |Fire Extinguishers $1,655.00 $0.00 $1,655.00 $0.00 $1,655.00 100.00% $0.00 $82.75
| 15.3 |Fire Protection Piping $8,740.00 | $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 80.09% $1,740.00 $350.00
16.2 |Fire Alarm System $16,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 0.00% $16,850.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
|Change Order # ? $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
Change Order # ? $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00
Change Order #? $0.00 $0.00 __$0.00 $0.00
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS $31,245.00 $0.00 ww‘,amm.oo $0.00 - $8.655.00 27.70% $22,590.00 $432.75 !

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




